



14.02.2022

To,  
The Manager - Listing  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai - 400 051  
Tel No. 022-2659 8237 /38  
Symbol: DHAMPURSUG

The General Manager – DSC  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai: 400001  
Tel No.022-22722039/37/3121  
Security Code: 500119

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper Advertisement**

Please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published today pertaining to the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2021, pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The advertisement copies will also be made available on the Company's website at the following web link: [www.dhampur.com](http://www.dhampur.com).

You are requested to take the information on record.

Thanking you,

**For Dhampur Sugar Mills Limited**

Aparna Goel  
Company Secretary  
M. No. 22787



**KOTAK MAHINDRA INVESTMENTS LIMITED**  
CIN - U65900MH1988PLC047986  
Regd. Office: 27BKC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
Telephone: +91-22-62185303 Website: www.kmil.co.in

**Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021**  
Amount (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24,514.51	17,769.26	76,128.70
2	Net Profit for the year (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	14,291.84	7,651.89	33,610.92
3	Net Profit for the year before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	14,291.84	7,651.89	33,610.92
4	Net Profit for the year after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	10,631.06	5,699.83	25,018.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the year [Comprising Profit for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,361.36	5,682.68	25,016.86
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10 per share)	562.26	562.26	562.26
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	232,395.85	196,828.38	206,241.76
8	Net Worth	232,958.11	197,390.64	206,804.02
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	765,354.60	501,251.56	572,504.60
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.29	2.54	2.77
12	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10 each) - Basic & Diluted	189.08	101.37	444.97
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,003.85	1,003.85	1,003.85
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Securities premium account	-	-	-
16	Interest service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Debt service coverage ratio	NA	NA	NA

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of nine monthly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the nine monthly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.

**For Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited**

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 12, 2022  
Director

**AVENDUS FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
A wholly owned subsidiary of Avendus Capital Pvt Ltd.

Regd. Office: The IL&FS Financial Centre, 6th Floor, C & D Quadrant, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051, India  
Phone - 22 6648 0050 | Fax - 22 6648 0040 | web- [www.avendus.com](http://www.avendus.com) | email- [investor.afpl@avendus.com](mailto:investor.afpl@avendus.com) CIN: U65921MH1996PTC251407

**STATEMENT OF / EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(Rs. in lacs, except earning per share and debt equity ratio)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous accounting year ended
	31-12-2021		
	Unaudited	Audited	
1. Total Income	5,420.81	16,840.90	
2. Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,986.49	2,672.66	
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,986.49	2,672.66	
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,447.05	2,015.91	
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,480.55	2,030.06	
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	49,756.33	49,756.33	
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation reserve)	23,596.38	19,755.22	
8. Securities Premium Account	5,137.71	5,137.71	
9. Net Worth	73,352.71	69,511.55	
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	86,241.64	75,451.56	
11. Outstanding Redeemable preference Shares	-	-	
12. Debt Equity Ratio	1.18	1.09	
13. Earning per Share (of Re.1/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)			
i. Basic	0.03	0.04	
ii. Diluted	0.03	0.04	
(EPS is not annualized for the quarter ended December 31, 2021)			
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	

**Notes:**

- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on February 11, 2022. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2021, in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 read with Circular No. CIR/IMD/DF1/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016 and amendments thereon ("the Regulations").
- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Detailed unaudited financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website i.e. [www.avendus.com](http://www.avendus.com).
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and are available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website i.e. [www.avendus.com](http://www.avendus.com).
- Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of current period.

**By Order of the Board  
For Avendus Finance Private Limited  
-sd-  
Kaushal Aggarwal  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN: 00153487**

Place : Mumbai  
Date: February 11, 2022

**BANKS BOARD BUREAU**  
An Autonomous Body of Government of India  
invites application for the position of

**DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR (LENDING AND PROJECT FINANCE),  
DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR (CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER) &  
DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTOR (CHIEF RISK OFFICER)**  
OF  
**NATIONAL BANK FOR FINANCING INFRASTRUCTURE AND DEVELOPMENT**

**The Institution:** The National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development (NaBFID) was established in 2021 as the principal development financial institution and development bank for infrastructure financing in India.

The Deputy Managing Director shall hold office for a term not exceeding five years and shall be eligible for re-appointment subject to the overall term not exceeding ten years; provided that he/she shall not hold office after attaining the age of sixty-two years.

**Eligibility criteria:**

(A) The candidate should be in the age group of 45 to 55 years as on January 31, 2022 with education qualification of Post-graduate or equivalent or professional qualification of CA/ MBA or equivalent; and

(B) should have a minimum experience of 20 years in mainstream banking or financial lending business such as SCBs, AIFIs, NBFCs or multilateral institutions as on January 31, 2022 of which, should have minimum experience in relevant areas as mentioned in the detailed advertisement.

For details of the other eligibility terms and conditions, please see the detailed advertisement on <https://banksboardbureau.org.in/> under the "Vacancies & Recommendations" tab

**How to apply:** Interested candidates can apply **online** through the link available on <https://banksboardbureau.org.in/> under the "vacancies & recommendations" tab.

**Last date of application: 5:00 pm on 21-Mar-2022**  
*Note: All further announcements/details including corrigendum, if any, about this process will be published/provided on our official website <https://banksboardbureau.org.in/>.*

**JAYANT AGRO-ORGANICS LIMITED**  
Leadership through Innovation  
CIN: L24100MH1992PLC066691  
Regd. Off: 701, Tower "A", Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013  
Email: [investors@jayantagro.com](mailto:investors@jayantagro.com), Website: [www.jayantagro.com](http://www.jayantagro.com) Phone: 022-40271300, Fax: 022-40271399

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
1	Total income from operations	71,280.55	1,99,669.08	50,714.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,089.38	9,064.90	1,658.17
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,089.38	9,064.90	1,658.17
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,283.42	6,711.75	1,233.98
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,349.12	6,728.48	1,230.54
6	Equity Share Capital	1500.00	1500.00	1500.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) *	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) Basic & Diluted:	7.32	21.42	3.73

\* Reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2021 was Rs. 36,567.71 Lakhs.

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021**  
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.12.2020
1	Total income from operations	27,945.20	78,979.82	17,821.11
2	Net Profit before tax	2,611.14	7,523.99	1,043.09
3	Net Profit after tax	1,925.77	5,563.55	760.89
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,979.36	5,619.40	741.34

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available to the investors at websites viz. [www.jayantagro.com](http://www.jayantagro.com); [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 12, 2022.

**For Jayant Agro-Organics Limited  
Sd/-  
Abhay V. Udeshi  
Chairman  
DIN : 00355598**

Place - Mumbai  
Date - February 12, 2022

**dhampur** **DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Distt. Bijnor, Dhampur (U.P.) - 246761  
CIN - L15249UP1933PLC000511, Phone No - 011-30659400, 30659433  
Email: [investor@dhampur.com](mailto:investor@dhampur.com), Website: [www.dhampur.com](http://www.dhampur.com)

**Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021**  
₹ In Lacs

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/20 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/20 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/21 (Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	96,427.76	82,112.69	111,007.27	266,911.43	317,067.36	424,896.59
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	10,336.17	3,509.67	7,664.42	19,836.40	18,661.58	31,514.20
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	10,336.17	3,509.67	7,664.42	19,836.40	18,661.58	31,514.20
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	7,601.13	2,625.43	5,456.43	14,586.48	13,752.75	22,896.53
5	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation before tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation after tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net profit/(loss) for the period/year (4+6)	7,601.13	2,625.43	5,456.43	14,586.48	13,752.75	22,896.53
8	Total comprehensive income for the period	7,570.80	2,663.29	5,629.66	14,782.01	14,575.41	23,746.55
9	Paid-up equity share capital	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76
10	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	149,361.00
11	i) Earnings per equity share (EPS) from continuing operations (weighted average) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
a) Basic (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54	
b) Diluted (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54	
ii) Earnings per equity share (EPS) from discontinued operations (weighted average) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :							
a) Basic (₹ per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
b) Diluted (₹ per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
iii) Earnings per equity share (EPS) from total operations (weighted average) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :							
a) Basic (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54	
b) Diluted (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54	

**Notes:**

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder as amended from time to time and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).
- The above consolidated unaudited financial results ("the Statement") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2022. The results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 presented were subjected to a "Limited review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company is periodically reviewing possible impact of Covid 19 on its business and the same are considered while preparing the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 including internal and external factors as known to the Company upto the date of approval of these results to assess and finalise the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities. Accordingly as on date, no material impact is anticipated in the carrying amount. The Company will continue to closely monitor any material changes in future economic conditions.
- The Management of M/s Ehaat Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary, has decided to revive its operations. The financials of the subsidiary company have been presented as "Going Concern" in the above consolidated financial results. Accordingly, the results of operations of the component previously presented in discontinued operations have been reclassified and included in "Income from continuing operations" for all periods presented.
- The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 07th June 2021 approved a Scheme of Arrangement (the Scheme) between Dhampur Sugar Mills Ltd. and Dhampur Bio Organics Ltd. Pending approval of the Scheme and other compliances, the financial results of the Company have been prepared without giving impact of the Scheme.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- Pursuant to the provisions of listing regulation, the Management has decided to publish unaudited consolidated financial results in the newspapers. However the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the Company's website [www.dhampur.com](http://www.dhampur.com). Standalone information is as under:

**₹ In Lacs**

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/20 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/20 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/21 (Audited)
Total revenue	96407.94	82028.62	109746.94	266807.06	313114.07	423350.72
Profit before tax	10380.83	3585.48	8044.80	20139.26	19107.67	30503.22
Profit after tax	7645.79	2701.24	5836.81	14889.34	14198.84	21885.55
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(9.40)	42.85	143.31	216.64	769.75	824.50
Total comprehensive income	7636.38	2744.09	5980.11	15105.98	14968.59	22710.05

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly unaudited financial results are available on stock exchange websites i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website i.e. [www.dhampur.com](http://www.dhampur.com)
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period classification/ disclosures.

**For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
V.K. Goel  
Chairman**

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 13th Feb, 2022

# पारदर्शी और बेबाक थे राहुल बजाज

आरसी भागव

अस्सी के दशक की शुरुआत में भारत की सुजुकी में विपणन निदेशक के रूप में मैंने राहुल बजाज को हस्तक्षेप कर हमारे कर्मचारियों के लिए अति मांग वाले बजाज स्कूटरों का बिना बारी के आवंटन प्राप्त करने के लिए पत्र लिखा था, क्योंकि इसकी प्रतीक्षा सूची लंबी थी। बजाज ने तुरंत उत्तर दिया, लेकिन उत्तर जोरदार ढंग से 'नहीं' में था। उन्होंने कहा कि माफ कीजिए, हम भारत को कोई तरजीह नहीं दे सकते हैं। मेरे लिए वह सर्वोत्कृष्ट राहुल बजाज थे, जो पारदर्शी, मुखर और नियम तोड़ने को तैयार नहीं थे। वह एक सच्चे राष्ट्रवादी थे, जिनका मेक इन इंडिया गाथा में विश्वास था।

वह वर्ष 1993 में तथाकथित बॉम्बे क्लब के संभवतः सबसे मुखर सदस्य रहे होंगे, लेकिन आत्मविश्लेषण में वह जो कह रहे थे, वह सही था। उस समय हम सभी सुधारों, तेजी से किए जाने वाले फैसलों पर जोर दे रहे थे, लेकिन मैं शायद कुछ गलत था।

राहुल जिस बात की मांग कर रहे थे, वह घरेलू उद्योग के लिए काम करने की समान स्थिति थी, ताकि वैश्विक कंपनियों के साथ प्रतिस्पर्धा करते समय उन्हें मुश्किल न हो। वह प्रतिस्पर्धा के खिलाफ नहीं थे। और प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी के आत्मनिर्भर भारत तथा मेक इन इंडिया का भी यही सार है। राहुल घरेलू उद्योग के लिए बाधाओं को दूर करने की भी बात कर रहे थे। हमारी पहली बातचीत भारतीय उद्योग परिसंघ (सीआईआई) में बैठकों के जरिये हुई थी। हम सीआईआई की कई बैठकों में भी एक साथ गए, अमेरिका, ब्रिटेन और एक बार मास्को वाली बैठक में गए। इसके अलावा एक बार जब मैं दावोस गया, तो उन्होंने के साथ था और जल्द ही हम करीबी दोस्त बन गए। वह मुझे और मेरी पत्नी को पुणे में अपने घर रात के खाने के लिए बुलाया करते थे, जहां सबसे अच्छा मारवाड़ी भोजन परोसा जाता था (हम दोनों शाकाहारी थे, यह एक और ऐसी बात थी कि हमारी स्वाभाविक दोस्ती हुई) और हमारा संबंध मजबूत हो गया, क्योंकि वह नरेश चंद्रा के भी करीबी थे, जो आईएस में मेरे बैचमेट थे और हम तीनों ताज पैलेस में एक साथ मिला करते

## कोरोना से पहले के दौर की वापसी के संकेत

बीएस संवाददाता

इस साल की शुरुआत तेजी से फैलने वाले कोरोनावायरस के ओमीक्रोन स्वरूप के कारण एक गंभीर माहौल में हुई लेकिन अब हालात सामान्य होने के संकेत मिल रहे हैं। धीरे-धीरे कार्यालयों, रेस्तरां, होटल और शॉपिंग सेंटर में अधिक गतिविधियां देखी जा रही हैं। देश के सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी (आईटी) क्षेत्र ने सबसे पहले घर से काम करने (वर्क-फ्रॉम-होम) के मांडल को अपनाया था और अब तक मजबूत तकनीकी समर्थन के चलते लगभग 96 प्रतिशत कर्मचारी घर से ही काम कर रहे हैं लेकिन अब उन्हें कार्यालय में वापस लाने के तौर-तरीकों पर काम हो रहा है।

टाटा कंसल्टेंसी सर्विसेज (टीसीएस) में करीब 556,986 से अधिक लोगों को रोजगार मिला हुआ है। कंपनी आने वाले महीनों में अपने कर्मचारियों को कार्यालय में वापस बुलाने का विकल्प देख रही है। टीसीएस के मुख्य मानव संसाधन अधिकारी (सीएचआरओ) मिलिंद लक्कड़ ने कहा, 'हम पहले से ही अपने सहयोगियों को अपने संबंधित कार्यालयों और शाखाओं में लौटने के लिए प्रोत्साहित कर रहे हैं।'

कंपनी का कहना है कि वह एक ऐसे मांडल पर काम कर रही है जिसके लिए 25 प्रतिशत से अधिक सहयोगियों को किसी भी वक्त दफ्तर से काम करने की आवश्यकता नहीं होगी और उन्हें दफ्तर में 25 फीसदी से अधिक वक्त खर्च करने की जरूरत नहीं होगी। लक्कड़ ने कहा, '25/25 मांडल के तहत पहले लोगों को दफ्तरों में वापस लाया जाएगा और फिर धीरे-धीरे दफ्तर और घर के हाइब्रिड मांडल में काम करने की गुंजाइश आयेगी।'

इन्फोसिस के कार्यकारी उपाध्यक्ष, प्रमुख एचआर रिचर्ड लोबो का कहना है, 'अगले कुछ हफ्तों में हमने पहले आवश्यक कर्मचारियों को ही दफ्तर में काम करने की इजाजत दी थी लेकिन अब हम उन प्रतिबंधों को कम करते हुए दफ्तर में स्वेच्छक वापसी के अपने मांडल पर काम करेंगे। भारत में इन्फोसिस परिसरों और कार्यालयों (और बाहर के कार्यालयों) को जुलाई 2021 में ही स्वेच्छक आधार पर कर्मचारियों के लिए खोला गया था।' कंपनी एक-दूसरे से दूरी बनाने और संक्रमण के संपर्क का पता लगाने के लिए खाली जगहों का बेहतर इस्तेमाल करने के साथ ही कैपस जॉन का इस्तेमाल करेगी। स्पष्ट तौर पर आगे घर और दफ्तर दोनों ही जगहों से मिला-जुला रखान है। लोबो ने कहा, 'हम एक हाइब्रिड मांडल की उम्मीद कर रहे हैं जिसमें 40-50 प्रतिशत कर्मचारी



राजकीय सम्मान के साथ अंतिम संस्कार

बजाज समूह के पूर्व चेयरमैन राहुल बजाज का रविवार को महाराष्ट्र के पुणे में पूरे राजकीय सम्मान के साथ अंतिम संस्कार किया गया। भारतीय उद्योग जगत से जुड़े लोगों, राजनेताओं और आम लोगों ने उन्हें अंतिम विदाई दी। पुणे शहर स्थित चैक्रेट श्मशानभूमि के इलेक्ट्रिक शवदाह गृह में राहुल बजाज के बेटों राजीव और संजीव ने अंतिम संस्कार की रस्मों का पूरा किया। इससे पहले बजाज के पार्थिव शरीर को अंतिम दर्शन के लिए उनके आवास पर रखा गया था। बजाज समूह के पूर्व चेयरमैन राहुल बजाज का शनिवार को पुणे में उनके आवास पर निधन हो गया। वह 83 वर्ष के थे।

राहुल जिस बात की मांग कर रहे थे, वह घरेलू उद्योग के लिए काम करने की समान स्थिति थी, ताकि वैश्विक कंपनियों के साथ प्रतिस्पर्धा करते समय उन्हें मुश्किल न हो। वह प्रतिस्पर्धा के खिलाफ नहीं थे। और प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी के आत्मनिर्भर भारत तथा मेक इन इंडिया का भी यही सार है। राहुल घरेलू उद्योग के लिए बाधाओं को दूर करने की भी बात कर रहे थे। हमारी पहली बातचीत भारतीय उद्योग परिसंघ (सीआईआई) में बैठकों के जरिये हुई थी। हम सीआईआई की कई बैठकों में भी एक साथ गए, अमेरिका, ब्रिटेन और एक बार मास्को वाली बैठक में गए। इसके अलावा एक बार जब मैं दावोस गया, तो उन्होंने के साथ था और जल्द ही हम करीबी दोस्त बन गए। वह मुझे और मेरी पत्नी को पुणे में अपने घर रात के खाने के लिए बुलाया करते थे, जहां सबसे अच्छा मारवाड़ी भोजन परोसा जाता था (हम दोनों शाकाहारी थे, यह एक और ऐसी बात थी कि हमारी स्वाभाविक दोस्ती हुई) और हमारा संबंध मजबूत हो गया, क्योंकि वह नरेश चंद्रा के भी करीबी थे, जो आईएस में मेरे बैचमेट थे और हम तीनों ताज पैलेस में एक साथ मिला करते



दफ्तर से काम करेंगे और इसके बाद ही दफ्तर में वापसी होगी। अगले 3-4 महीनों में अगर हालात स्थिर रहते हैं और संक्रमण दर कम होने के साथ ही टीकाकरण की दर अधिक होती है तब अधिक लोग दफ्तर में वापस आ जाएंगे। लेकिन हम आने वाले वर्ष के लिए एक हाइब्रिड तरीके से काम करने की उम्मीद करते हैं। लंबी अवधि के लिए भविष्यवाणी करना बहुत मुश्किल है क्योंकि हालात बदलते रहते हैं और चीजें अभी ठीक होंगी।

बेंगलूरु की कंपनी विप्रो ने अपने वरिष्ठ कर्मचारियों को मार्च की शुरुआत तक दफ्तर में वापसी करने के लिए कहा है, हालांकि उन्हें हफ्ते में कुछ दिनों के लिए ही दफ्तर में आना होगा। कॉर्पोरेट के कर्मचारी अप्रैल से स्वेच्छक आधार पर दफ्तर से काम करेंगे। ओमीक्रोन मामलों में तेजी को देखते हुए जनवरी की शुरुआत में जेएसडब्ल्यू समूह ने अपने मुंबई के दफ्तर में 50 प्रतिशत कर्मचारियों के साथ काम करना शुरू कर दिया था। लेकिन पिछले हफ्ते कर्मचारियों को एक सूचना दी गई कि अब कंपनी के दफ्तर में सभी कर्मचारी आएंगे।

आईटीसी के दफ्तर की मौजूदगी विभिन्न शहरों में स्थानीय परिस्थितियों के आधार पर 30 प्रतिशत या उससे कम तक सीमित है। आईटीसी के कॉर्पोरेट मानव संसाधन के प्रमुख अमिताभ मुखर्जी ने कहा, 'हम समय-समय पर स्थिति की समीक्षा कर रहे हैं। यदि मौजूदा रखान जारी रहता है तब अगले सप्ताह तक हमें दफ्तर में कर्मचारियों को उपस्थिति बढ़ानी होगी।' जनवरी की शुरुआत में, आईटीसी ने अपनी नीति में संशोधन किया था और राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, मुंबई और कोलकाता में दफ्तर की मौजूदगी केवल अपवाद स्वरूप या आवश्यक होने पर ही थी। गुजरात में, मिलकर काम करने वाली जगह मुहैया कराने वाली कंपनी द एड्स की प्रॉपर्टी अहमदाबाद, वडोदरा और सूरत में हैं जहां तीसरी लहर के दौरान लोगों को तादाद घटकर 33 फीसदी तक हो गई थी।

## राजकीय सम्मान के साथ अंतिम संस्कार

बजाज समूह के पूर्व चेयरमैन राहुल बजाज का रविवार को महाराष्ट्र के पुणे में पूरे राजकीय सम्मान के साथ अंतिम संस्कार किया गया। भारतीय उद्योग जगत से जुड़े लोगों, राजनेताओं और आम लोगों ने उन्हें अंतिम विदाई दी। पुणे शहर स्थित चैक्रेट श्मशानभूमि के इलेक्ट्रिक शवदाह गृह में राहुल बजाज के बेटों राजीव और संजीव ने अंतिम संस्कार की रस्मों का पूरा किया। इससे पहले बजाज के पार्थिव शरीर को अंतिम दर्शन के लिए उनके आवास पर रखा गया था। बजाज समूह के पूर्व चेयरमैन राहुल बजाज का शनिवार को पुणे में उनके आवास पर निधन हो गया। वह 83 वर्ष के थे।

मृतभेद थे, जो स्कूटर का उत्पादन पूरी तरह बंद करने और मोबाइल की ओर जाने की उनकी रणनीति के संबंध में सार्वजनिक थे। शायद राहुल सही थे, मोबाइल का जुनून तो था, लेकिन बाजार वापस स्कूटरों की ओर

जा रहा है तथा स्कूटर और मोबाइल दोनों को रखना का आदर्श संयोजन है।

(लेखक मारुति सुजुकी इंडिया लिमिटेड के चेयरमैन हैं। सुरजीत दास गुप्ता के साथ उनकी बातचीत पर आधारित)

# पंजाब ने लिविंगस्टोन को 11.50 करोड़ रुपये में खरीदा

इंग्लैंड के बल्लेबाज लियाम लिविंगस्टोन को इंडियन प्रीमियर लीग (आईपीएल) की नीलामी के दूसरे दिन रविवार को पंजाब किंग्स ने 11 करोड़ 50 लाख रुपये में अपने साथ जोड़ा जबकि फ्रैंचाइजी ने वेस्टइंडीज के तेज गेंदबाज ओडियन स्मिथ के लिए भी छह करोड़ रुपये खर्च किए। बाएं हाथ के भारत के दूसरे दर्जे के गेंदबाजों खलील अहमद और चेतन सकारिया के लिए भी फ्रैंचाइजी ने अच्छी बोली लगाई। खलील पांच करोड़ 25 लाख रुपये जबकि सकारिया चार करोड़ 20 लाख रुपये में बिके। अन्य भारतीय खिलाड़ियों के बीच आलराउंडर शिवम दुबे को छक्के जड़ने की उनकी क्षमता के कारण चेन्नई सुपरकिंग्स ने चार करोड़ रुपये में अपने साथ जोड़ा जबकि गुजरात टाइटंस ने भारतीय टीम से बाहर चल रहे एक अन्य आलराउंडर विजय शंकर को एक करोड़ 40 लाख रुपये में खरीदा।

सुपरकिंग्स ने श्रीलंका के स्पिनर महेश तिकसाना को 70 लाख रुपये में खरीदा। इस स्पिनर ने पिछले साल जुलाई में भारत के श्रीलंका दौरे के दौरान प्रभावित किया था। चेतेश्वर पुजारा को नीलामी में कोई खरीदार नहीं मिला जबकि अजिंक्य राहुने को कोलकाता नाइट राइडर्स ने एक करोड़ रुपये के उनके आधार मूल्य पर खरीदा। पहले सत्र का आकर्षण हालांकि लिविंगस्टोन रहे जिन्हें 10 लाख डॉलर से अधिक का अनुबंध मिला। एक समय पांच टीम उनके लिए बोली लगा रही



## किन खिलाड़ियों पर खर्च की गई ज्यादा रकम

इसमें 2022 की आईपीएल नीलामी से पहले या नीलामी के दौरान, फ्रैंचाइजी द्वारा खिलाड़ी को टीम में बरकरार रखने या खरीदे जाने (नए फ्रैंचाइजी के मामले में) की सूची शामिल है

खिलाड़ी	टीम	रकम (रुपये)
रवींद्र जडेजा	चेन्नई सुपर किंग्स	16 करोड़
मयंक अग्रवाल	पंजाब किंग्स	12 करोड़
केन विलियमसन	सनराइजर्स हैदराबाद	14 करोड़
संजू सैमसन	राजस्थान रॉयल्स	14 करोड़
विराट कोहली	रॉयल चैलेंजर्स बेंगलोर	15 करोड़
रोहित शर्मा	मुंबई इंडियंस	16 करोड़
श्रेयस अय्यर	कोलकाता नाइट राइडर्स	12.25 करोड़
ऋषभ पंत	डेल्ही कैपिटल्स	16 करोड़
केएल राहुल	लखनऊ सुपर जायंट्स	17 करोड़
राशिद खान और हार्दिक पांड्या	गुजरात टाइटंस	15 करोड़

थी। लिविंगस्टोन पिछले सत्र में राजस्थान रॉयल्स की ओर से खेले थे और धीमी पिचों पर उम्मीद के मुताबिक प्रदर्शन नहीं कर पाए थे। फ्रैंचाइजी में हालांकि खिलाड़ियों की जगह खाली थी (न्यूनतम 18 खिलाड़ी) इसलिए उन्हें टीम से

जोड़ने को लेकर उत्सुकता थी। हाल में टेस्ट श्रृंखला के दौरान भारतीय बल्लेबाजों को परेशान करने वाले दक्षिण अफ्रीका के तेज गेंदबाज मार्को जेनसन के लिए सनराइजर्स हैदराबाद ने चार करोड़ 20 लाख रुपये की बोली लगाई।



## DHAMPUR SUGAR MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Distt. Bijnor, Dhampur (U.P.) - 246761  
CIN - L15249UP1933PLC000511, Phone No - 011-30659400, 30659433  
Email: investordesk@dhampur.com, Website: www.dhampur.com



### Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2021

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/20 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/20 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/21 (Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	96,427.76	82,112.69	111,007.27	266,911.43	317,067.36	424,896.59
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	10,336.17	3,509.67	7,664.42	19,836.40	18,661.58	31,514.20
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	10,336.17	3,509.67	7,664.42	19,836.40	18,661.58	31,514.20
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	7,601.13	2,625.43	5,456.43	14,586.48	13,752.75	22,896.53
5	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation before tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation after tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Net profit/(loss) for the period/year (4+6)	7,601.13	2,625.43	5,456.43	14,586.48	13,752.75	22,896.53
8	Total comprehensive income for the period	7,570.80	2,663.29	5,629.66	14,782.01	14,575.41	23,746.55
9	Paid-up equity share capital	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76	6,638.76
10	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	149,361.00
11	i) Earnings per equity share (EPS) from continuing operations (weighted average) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	a) Basic (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54
	b) Diluted (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54
	ii) Earnings per equity share (EPS) from discontinued operations (weighted average) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	a) Basic (₹ per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Diluted (₹ per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	iii) Earnings per equity share (EPS) from total operations (weighted average) (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised) :						
	a) Basic (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54
	b) Diluted (₹ per share)	11.45	3.96	8.26	21.98	20.76	34.54

### Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder as amended from time to time and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).
- The above consolidated unaudited financial results ("the Statement") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 13, 2022. The results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 presented were subjected to a "Limited review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Company is periodically reviewing possible impact of Covid 19 on its business and the same are considered while preparing the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 including internal and external factors as known to the Company upto the date of approval of these results to assess and finalise the carrying amount of its assets and liabilities. Accordingly, the results of operations of the component previously presented in discontinued operations have been reclassified and included in "Income from continuing operations" for all periods presented.
- The Management of M/s Ehaat Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary, has decided to revive its operations. The financials of the subsidiary company have been presented as "Going Concern" in the above consolidated financial results. Accordingly, the results of operations of the component previously presented in discontinued operations have been reclassified and included in "Income from continuing operations" for all periods presented.
- The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 07th June 2021 approved a Scheme of Arrangement (the Scheme) between Dhampur Sugar Mills Ltd. and Dhampur Bio Organics Ltd. Pending approval of the Scheme and other compliances, the financial results of the Company have been prepared without giving impact of the Scheme.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the quarter may not be representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- Pursuant to the provisions of listing regulation, the Management has decided to publish unaudited consolidated financial results in the newspapers. However the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2021 are available on the Company's website www.dhampur.com. Standalone information is as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/21 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/20 (Unaudited)	31/Dec/21 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/21 (Audited)	
Total revenue	96407.94	82028.62	109746.94	266807.06	313114.07	423350.72
Profit before tax	10380.83	3585.48	8044.80	20139.26	19107.67	30503.22
Profit after tax	7645.79	2701.24	5836.81	14889.34	14198.84	21885.55
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	(9.40)	42.85	143.31	216.64	769.75	824.50
Total comprehensive income	7636.38	2744.09	5980.11	15105.98	14968.59	22710.05

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly unaudited financial results are available on stock exchange websites i.e https://www.nseindia.com and https://www.bseindia.com and on Company's website i.e. www.dhampur.com
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period classification/ disclosures.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-  
V.K. Goel  
Chairman

Place : New Delhi  
Dated : 13th Feb, 2022